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Fall 2024

Happy Fall to the Northwest area of the state! The IAJHSC Executive Board
and District Representatives had our fall board meeting on Friday, September 20th and
Saturday, September 21st at Rankin School in Pekin, IL. The big news that came out
of the meeting was our 2024-2025 State Service Project winner.

DRUM ROLL PLEASE...Feeding Illinois was the winner!

Feeding Illinois is the association of eight
Feeding America food banks that serve Illinois.
Together, we provide food and other services to
every county in Illinois through a vast network of
member agencies and specialized feeding programs.
One out of 12 Illinois residents, including 1 in 9
children, struggle with hunger - which is startling
and avoidable; and Feeding Illinois members play a critical role in responding
to this need.

Congratulations to Anthony Hallahan—North District, as this was the charity
he supported.

**Remember all donations need to be sent directly to the IAJHSC.

Convention Info…

-Convention this year is set for April 11-12, 2025 at the Crowne Plaza located in scenic

Springfield, IL

-The registration fee for Convention will remain at $125 this year and Carl Olson is the

Keynote Speaker

-Remember to keep collecting those pop tabs for the Ronald McDonald House!!



Our Northwest District Advisors and Schools
Jaci Heather
jbasler@byron226.org

Byron Middle School
850 N. Colfax St
Byron, IL 61010

Ashley Swalve / Lisa Martin
aswalve@dist399.net
lmartin@dist399.net

Chadwick-Milledgeville
Junior/Senior High School
100 E 8th Street
Milledgeville, IL 61051

Heidie Deininger
hdeininger@ocusd.net

Oregon Jr. High
210 S. 10th Street
Oregon, IL 61061

Micki Hoefle
mhoefle@mail.meridian223.org

Meridian Junior High School
207 W. Main Street
Stillman Valley, IL 61084

Jenna Munoz/Myka Walljasper
jmunoz@orionschools.us
mwalljasper@orionschools.us

Orion Middle School
800 12th Avenue
Orion, IL 61273

Abby Holman / Molly Leone
aholman@perued.net
mleone@perued.net

Parkside Middle School
1800 Church Street
Peru, IL 61354

Michelle Washington
mwashington@cusd322.org

Durand Jr. High
200 W South Street
Duriand, IL 61024

Darrell Dunlap / Mike Hoekstra
darrell.dunlap@clschools.org
mike.hoekstra@clschools.org

Christian Life Jr. High
5950 Spring Creek Road
Rockford, IL 61114

“Alone we can do so little, together we can do so much.”
-Helen Keller

A couple of thoughts...
We just finished up our fall board meeting and there were some Executive

Board members who were appointed. Mr. Bob Hayes will remain on as Assistant
Director, Mrs. Leanne Rohn as Camp Director, Mr. Homer Montemayer as Publication
Director, Mrs. Diana Judy as Honor Council Coordinator and Convention 2025
Coordinator. In addition, Ms. Christy Hochmuth who took over the position of
Workshop Director mid-way through last year will continue with that position. And
finally a new position was added to the board…State Service Project Coordinator and
that will be RobMangrum. I just want you all to know that I have truly enjoyed my
position as Northwest Adult Director, but I will not be running for reelection at
Convention…hopefully one of you will give it a shot!!!

Martha Fletcher
Northwest Adult Director
NorthwestDirector@iajhsc.org
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